506500419 02/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6547194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NURUL QUAZI	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WALTER & ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH	
Street Address:	1G ROYAL PARADE PARKVILLE	
City:	VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15844264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: Alessandra.Torrespena@wolfgreenfield.com,

Philip.Hamzik@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP J. HAMZIK

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1240.70009US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP J. HAMZIK, PHD	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip J. Hamzik/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=B124070009US00-ASI-PJH#page1.tif source=B124070009US00-ASI-PJH#page2.tif source=B124070009US00-ASI-PJH#page3.tif

source=B124070009US00-ASI-PJH#page4.tif

PATENT 506500419 REEL: 055231 FRAME: 0623



BETWEEN

JONATHAN B. BAELL;

BRAD SLEEBS;

IAN PHILLIP STREET; and

NURUL QUAZI

AND

THE WALTER & ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys I Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

> PATENT REEL: 055231 FRAME: 0624

DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

THIS DEED OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT is made the 16th day of October 2007

BETWEEN: JONATHAN B. BAELL of 77 Hawker Street, Ivanhoe, Victoria 3079, Australia:

BRAD SLEEBS of 1/18G Purinuan Road, Reservoir, Victoria 3073, Australia;

IAN PHILLIP STREET of 81 Ernest Jones Drive, Macleod, Victoria 3085, Australia; and

NURUL QUAZI of 3 Winbrook Court, Doncaster, Victoria 3108, Australia (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Employees") of the one part

AND: THE WALTER & ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
RESEARCH of IG Royal Parade Parkville, Victoria 3050, Australia
(hereinafter referred to as "the Employer") of the other part

WHEREAS:

- A. The Employees have, in the ordinary course of the Employees' employment with the Employer, made, along with others, an invention entitled "Novel Anxiolytic Compounds" ("the Invention") which is the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/851,983.
- B. The Employees were Employees of the Employer at the time the invention was made.
- C. The Employees and the Employer wish to confirm the Employer's rights in the Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

C::DOCUME-19861.FAC-191.0CAL5-1/Templetox/924105545295ArooDoc/Som6998610.doc - 24/9/07

- The Employees hereby acknowledge that the Invention was made by the Employees
 in the Employees' capacity as Employees of the Employer and in the ordinary course
 of the Employees' ordinary duties of employment with the Employer.
- 2. The Employees further hereby acknowledge that all right, title and interest in the Invention, including but not limited to the right to apply for a patent in respect of the Invention either presently existing or arising at any time in the future, is vested in the Employer absolutely.
- The Employees hereby assign to the Employer all of the Employees' right, title and interest (if any) now subsisting in the Invention.
- 4. The Employees will at the request of the Employer do all such further things and execute all such further documents as the Employer may from time to time require for the purpose of confirming or recording the Employer's title to the Invention in any part of the world.
- This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED) by the said JONATHAN B. BAELL in) the presence of:

GONATHÁN B. BAELL

Witness

Name (printed):

Keilh G. Watson

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said BRAD SLEEBS in the presence of: BRAD SLEEBS PARISOT Name (printed): SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said IAN PHILLIP STREET in the presence of: IAN PHILLIP STREET Name (printed): Guy Heathers SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED) by the said NURUL QUAZI in the) presence of: NURUL QUAZI Witness Name (printed): IVAN VANOS EXECUTED for and on behalf of THE HALL WALTER ELIZA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL RESEARCH by its duly authorised officer) in the presence of:

Name (printedMICHIYO MATSUDA

Position held: BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT OF THE WALTER & BUZN HALL INSTITUT

OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

Witness
Name (printed):

Position heldanmela MONGER

IP & CONTRACTS MANAGER
THE WALTER & ELIZA HALL INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

C:DCCUME-10AELFAC-30.0CALS-3/Temp/20070934105548255AmeDocSenas988610.doc-74/9/97

PATENT REEL: 055231 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 02/11/2021